Holy Trinity United Methodist Church

January 22, 2023
9:30am
Theme: Renew
Prelude
Welcome
*Songs of Praise “Standing on the Promises” Hymnal #374
“Since Jesus Came into My Heart” TFWS #2140

*Greeting

Leader: We gather in this place, taking time apart from the pace of our days.
People: Gentle God, meet us here, and nourish us for the journey.

Leader: Our minds and lives are cluttered, needs and responsibilities overflow; we
yearn to be focused.

ALL: GENTLE GOD, MEET US HERE, AND CENTER OUR HEARTS IN YOUR GRACE.

Opening Prayer (unison)

Good and gracious God, we enter into your courts with praise and celebration.
Enable us to fulfil the purpose that you have created each of us to do. As we spend
time in your presence today, touch our hearts, our minds, and our souls to respond
to your calling on our lives. Move in our very being as never before so we can
continue to be a blessing to others. This we pray in your precious name. AMEN.

Children’s Message
Prayer Song “Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus” Hymnal #349

Prayers of the People/Our Lord’s Prayer

Prayer Song “Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus” Hymnal #349
Scripture Mark 1:32-39
*Hymn “Take My Life, and Let It Be” Hymnal #399

Sermon “Renew Your Purpose” Pastor Chad Gilbertson

*Hymn “Precious Lord, Take My Hand” Hymnal #474
Offering/Offertory
Prayer of Dedication

Loving God, we recognize how easy it can be to get caught up in what is happening
around us and miss the first base. We thank you for the example of Jesus in how to
serve and how to rest. As we joyfully give today, we ask you to show us how to use
these gifts with purpose so that others may come to know you. Amen.

Announcements
*Benediction

Leader: God sends us forth with a renewed sense of purpose, to take the good news to
all the world.

People: As we have received God’s love and care, we want to pass it on.

Leader: The grace and peace of God go with you, lifting you up and blessing your divine
purpose.

ALL: WE DO ALL FOR THE SAKE OF THE GOSPEL, THAT WE MAY SHARE IN ITS
BLESSING. AMEN.

*Hymn “Lord of the Dance” (verse 1 and refrain) Hymnal #261

Postlude



Worship Leaders

Pastor: Chad Gilbertson
pastor@htumc.org

Children, Youth & Family Coordinator:
Lynnette Dobberpuhl
kidsandfamilies@htumc.org

Church Admin: Tina Chant
office@htumc.org
Choir Director: Randi Erlandson
Pianist/Organist: Randi Erlandson
Liturgist: Sarah Banitt

Ushers: Dan and Karen Stanley

(952) 356-4616

(651) 492-8188

(952) 447-2990

This Week:

Monday, Jan. 23

Tuesday, Jan. 24

Wednesday, Jan. 25

Thursday, Jan. 26

Sunday, Jan. 29

9:30am
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm
8:30am
6:30pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
9:30am

10:30am
10:30am

AA (Parsonage)
Narcotics Anonymous (F. Hall)
Al-Anon (Parsonage)

Co-Dependents Anonymous (Parsonage)
Moment of Prayer for Holy Trinity
7th/8th Confirmation

Choir Rehearsal

Veterans AA (Parsonage)
Worship/Live-Stream

Sunday School (after worship)
Bible Study (Parsonage)
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